CITY OF RYE

NOTICE

There will be a Budget Workshop held by the City Council of the City of Rye on Monday, November 16, 2015, at 7:30 p.m. in Council Chambers at City Hall.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. Discussion of the FY 2016 Budget.
 - Rye Free Reading Room Budget Review
 - Police Department Budget Review
 - Fire Department Budget Review
 - Boat Basin Budget Review
 - Recreation Department Budget Review
- 4. Adjournment.

The next regular meeting of the City Council will be held on Wednesday, November 19, 2013 at 8:00 p.m. which will be preceded by a Budget Workshop at 7:00 p.m.

- ** City Council meetings are available live on Cablevision Channel 75, Verizon Channel 39, and on the City Website, indexed by Agenda item, at www.ryeny.gov under "RyeTV Live".
- * Office Hours of the Mayor by appointment by emailing jsack@ryeny.gov or contacting the City Manager's Office at (914) 967-7404.